NOLOOO	006	248	iallah	FILED TARY OF ST ASSEE. FLO	IRID
Requester's Name				GI6 AMII:	22
Courtland Bullard - - 22200 Southwest 113 Court, Miami, Flo	orida 33170	100	00716273 -08/16/020103		
City/State/Zip Phone #	<u></u>	-	*****70.00 **		I
	 	Office Use	Only		
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCU	JMENT NUMBER				
1. (Corporation Name)	(Docum	ent #)		. .	-
•					
2 (Corporation Name)	(Docum	ent #)	·	<i>a r</i>	
2					
3 (Corporation Name)	(Docum	ent #)		·· .	
4.					
4 (Corporation Name)	(Docum	ent #)	<u>_</u>		
Walk in Pick up time	. <u> </u>	Cer	tified Copy		
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Cer	tificate of Status		
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMEN	TS			
	Amendme				-
Profit Not for Profit	Resignatio	on of R.A., Office			
 Limited Liability Domestication 		Registered Agen n/Withdrawal	nt		
Other	Merger				
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRAT	ION/QUALIFIC	CATION		
Annual Report	Give Foreign		•		
Fictitious Name	Limited P Reinstater Trademark	nent			
			niner's Initials]

•

:68-19

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

02 AUG 16 AM 11:22

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF COURTLAND BULLARD FOUNDATION, INC. (A Florida Not For Profit Corporation)

The under signed persons, acting as Incorporators of a corporation not for profit under the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, as set forth in Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, adopt the following Articles of incorporation for such corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation: **COURTLAND BULLARD FOUNDATION**, **INC.** (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The purpose of this organization is to raise funds for the assistance of underprivileged and at risk youth .

<u>ARTICLE III</u>

The Directors of this Corporation are to be elected/appointed as set forth in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE IV

The term for which this Corporation shall exist shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE V

The corporate powers of this Corporation are as provided in Section 617.0302, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE VI

The principal office of the Corporation and place of business and mailing address is 22200 Southwest

113 Court, Miami, Florida 33170.

The name of the initial registered agent is: Courtland Bullard

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF COURTLAND BULLARD FOUNDATION, INC.

(A Florida Not For Profit Corporation)

ARTICLE VII

The powers of this Corporation shall be exercised, its property controlled, and its affairs conducted by a Board of Directors. The number of Directors of the Corporation shall not be less than three; provided, however, that such number may be increased from a minimum of three by changing the bylaw duly adopted pursuant to the Bylaws of this Corporation. The Directors named herein as the first Board of Directors shall hold office until the first election of Directors at the Corporation's first annual meeting of members. Directors elected at the first annual meeting, and at all times thereafter, shall serve for a term of one year until the annual meeting of members following the election of Directors and until the qualification of successors in office. Annual meetings shall be held at the time and place designated by the Board of Directors. Any action required or permitted to be taken by the Board of Directors under any provision of law may be taken without a meeting, if all the members of the Board shall individually or collectively consent in writing to such action. Such written consent or consents shall have the same force and effect as if taken by unanimous vote of the Directors. Any certificate or other document filed under any provision of law that relates to action so taken shall state that the action was taken by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors without a meeting and that the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of this Corporation authorize the Directors to so act Such statement shall be prima facie evidence of such authority.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF COURTLAND BULLARD FOUNDATION, INC. (A Florida Not For Profit Corporation)

The name and residential addresses of the persons who are to serve as initial Directors are:

<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

Courtland Bullard – 22200 Southwest 113 Court, Miami, Florida 33170 Linda Bullard – 22200 Southwest 113 Court, Miami, Florida 33170 Courtland Bullard, Jr. – 22200 Southwest 113 Court, Miami, Florida 33170

ARTICLE VIII

The Board of Directors shall elect the following officers: President, Vice-President/Secretary, Treasurer, and any such other officers as the Bylaws of this Corporation may authorize the Directors to elect from time to time. Initially, such officers shall be elected at the first annual meeting of the Board of Directors. Until such election is held, the following persons shall serve as corporate officers:

PRESIDENT - Courtland Bullard

V.P./SECRETARY - Linda Bullard

TREASURER - Courtland Bullard, Jr.

ARTICLE IX

Subject to the limitations contained in the Bylaws and any limitations set forth in the Not For Profit Corporation Act of Florida described above, concerning corporate action that must be authorized or approved by the members of the Corporation, the Bylaws of this Corporation may be made, altered, rescinded, added to, or new bylaws may be adopted, either by a resolution of the Board of Directors or by following procedures set forth in the Bylaws.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

COURTLAND BULLARD FOUNDATION, INC.

(A Florida Not For Profit Corporation)

ARTICLE X

No part of the net income or assets of this Corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of the director, officer, or member thereof, or to the benefit of any private individual. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not carry on other activities not permitted to be carried on by a Corporation exempt from Federal Income Tax, under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue.

ARTICLE X

Code of 1986 or the corresponding provisions of any subsequent or future United States Internal Revenue Law.

ARTICLE XI

Upon the dissolution of this Corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of the Corporation, shall be distributed to a not for profit fund, foundation, or corporation organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, religious or scientific purposes and which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

ARTICLE XII

Amendments to these Articles of Incorporation may be proposed by a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors and presented to the members for their vote at a time and place determined by the Board of Directors, upon sixty (60) days, written notice to the members, setting forth the proposed amendment or a summary of the changes to he effected. Amendments may be adopted by a vote of the majority of members present.

4

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF COURTLAND BULLARD FOUNDATION, INC.

(A Florida Not For Profit Corporation)

ARTICLE XIII

The names and address of the Incorporators are:

NAME

ADDRESS

Courtland Bullard - 22200 Southwest 113 Court, Miami, Florida 33170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties has hereunto set his hand this <u>12</u> day of August, 2002.

Courtland Bulland

Courtland Bullard

STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>Courtland Bullard</u> to me well known and known to me to be the person(s) described in and who execute the foregoing Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming this not for profit charitable corporation under the laws of Florida

COURTLAND BULLARD FOUNDATION, INC.

and before me he acknowledged his signature to be his free act and deed for the uses and purposes stated herein.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal at the City of Miami, County of Dade, State of Florida, this

day 12 of August, 2002.

K-PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:



FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

02 AUG 16 AM 11:22

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of provisions of Section 617.0501, Florida Statutes - Not For Profit Corporation Act, the

following is submitted, in compliance with said provisions:

First--That <u>COURTLAND BULLARD FOUNDATION, INC.</u> desiring to organize under the laws of the State of

Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the articles of incorporation, at the City of Miami, County of

Dade, State of Florida, has named Courtland Bullard located at 22200 Southwest 113 Court (Street address and

number of building, Post Office Box address not acceptable.) City of Miami, County of Dade, State of

Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT: (MUST BE SIGNED BY DESIGNATED AGENT)

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

BY Austland Bulla

Courtland Bullard - Resident Agent